

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 382]

MONDAY 14 OCTOBER 2019

[No. 46

Queensland Fire and Emergency Service Brisbane, 10 October 2019

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, on the recommendation of the Honourable Craig Crawford MP, Minister for Fire and Emergency Services, under the provisions of section 5 of the Fire and Emergency Services Act 1990, has approved the appointment of Gregory James Leach as Commissioner, Queensland Fire and Emergency Service, with a term of appointment of five years commencing on and from the date of commencement of duty.

> CRAIG CRAWFORD MP MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

This page has been left blank intentionally